Decrease in income tax expense (955)

Net increase in profit and total comprehensive income for the year 955

8

3. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO HKFRSs (CONTINUED)

Year ended 31 December
2023 2022

RMB cents RMB cents

Impact on basic earnings per share

Basic earnings per share before adjustments 12.38 16.85

Net adjustments arising from change in accounting policy in relation to:

– Deferred tax impact on leasing transactions 0.13 0.04

Reported basic earnings per share 12.51 16.89

Impact on diluted earnings per share

Diluted earnings per share before adjustments 12.24 16.69

Net adjustments arising from change in accounting policy in relation to:

– Deferred tax impact on leasing transactions 0.13 0.04

Reported diluted earnings per share 12.37 16.73

The effects of the changes in accounting policies as a result of application of Amendments to HKAS 12 on the

consolidated statement of financial position at the end of the immediately preceding financial year, 31 December 2022

and the beginning of the comparative period, 1 January 2022, are as follows:

As at 31 December As at 31 December

2022 2022

(Originally stated) Adjustments (Restated)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Deferred tax assets 5,496 15,840 21,336

Deferred tax liabilities – 22,860 22,860

Total effects on net assets 5,699,078 (7,020) 5,692,058

Reserves 5,698,886 (7,020) 5,691,866

Total effects on equity 5,699,078 (7,020) 5,692,058

9

3. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO HKFRSs (CONTINUED)

As at 1 January As at 1 January
2022 2022

(Originally stated) Adjustments (Restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Deferred tax assets 5,772 12,342 18,114
Deferred tax liabilities – 20,317 20,317

Total effects on net assets 5,738,730 (7,975) 5,730,755

Reserves 5,738,538 (7,975) 5,730,563

Total effects on equity 5,738,730 (7,975) 5,730,755

The effects of the changes in accounting policies on the consolidated statement of cash flows, are as follows:

Impact on the consolidated statement of cash flows

Year ended 31 December
2023 2022

RMB’000 RMB’000

Operating Activities
Increase in profit for the year 2,869 955
Impact of amendments to HKAS 12

– Decrease in income tax (2,869) (955)

Net impact in operating cash flow before movements in working capital and net
cash from operating activities

– –

Amendments to HKFRSs in issue but not yet effective

The Group has not early applied the following amendments to HKFRSs that have been issued but are not yet effective: